
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 603,223,274

 16,190,806

 1,504,016
 14,384,698

 15,894,512

 17,216,410

 295,526

 0
 768

 296,294

 10,738,660

 71,341,108

 5,574,889

 388,369

 384,396,702
 67,266,636
 63,166,930

 3,349,556

 1,569,606
 519,749,430

 6,169,478

 147,156 pounds of extract APR 2009 388,369 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,255,018

 14,361,099
 1,457,293

 15,827,088

 361,949

 0

 827

 362,776

 11,250,856

 388,670,342

 61,555,980

 73,309,991
 3,912,088

 1,405,033

 81,200,057

 6,864,666

 503,072

 1,332,607

 618,753,836

 528,853,434

 16,189,864

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  5,798  8,696
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        Total Non-Grain products  83,473,844  89,900,402

 262,658 pounds of extract 503,072 Pounds of hops is equivalent to APR 2008
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,307,080,526

 61,207,892

 5,524,262
 54,381,074

 60,006,150

 65,651,372

 1,192,903

 0

 8,839
 1,201,742

 42,068,723

 278,635,175
 18,428,080

 1,441,946

 1,465,133,286

 257,892,475
 248,130,263

 16,494,836
 5,780,327

 1,993,431,187

 15,144,138

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 66,555,382

 54,548,501
 5,540,145

 60,206,106

 1,221,518

 3

 9,807

 1,231,328

 43,192,007

 1,519,703,874
 239,433,749
 284,868,080

 18,283,241

 5,764,955

 318,880,715
 19,288,191

 2,797,394

 6,315,951

 2,415,336,150

 2,068,053,899

 61,437,434

 100,814  117,460

 313,649,339  347,282,251
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


