

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

2009

Reporting Period: April

Report Date: 02-JUL-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-04-2009

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	17,216,410	17,255,018	65,651,372	66,555,382
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	14,384,698	14,361,099	54,381,074	54,548,501
In barrels and kegs	1,504,016	1,457,293	5,524,262	5,540,145
Tax Determined, Premises Use	5,798	8,696	100,814	117,460
Sub Total Taxable	15,894,512	15,827,088	60,006,150	60,206,106
Tax-free				
For export	295,526	361,949	1,192,903	1,221,518
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	3
Consumed on brewery premises	768	827	8,839	9,807
Sub Total Tax-Free	296,294	362,776	1,201,742	1,231,328
Total Removals	16,190,806	16,189,864	61,207,892	61,437,434
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,738,660	11,250,856	42,068,723	43,192,007
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	384,396,702	388,670,342	1,465,133,286	1,519,703,874
Corn and corn products	67,266,636	61,555,980	257,892,475	239,433,749
Rice and rice products	63,166,930	73,309,991	248,130,263	284,868,080
Barley and barley products	3,349,556	3,912,088	16,494,836	18,283,241
Wheat and wheat products	1,569,606	1,405,033	5,780,327	5,764,955
Total Grain products	519,749,430	528,853,434	1,993,431,187	2,068,053,899
Sugar and syrups	71,341,108	81,200,057	278,635,175	318,880,715
Hops (dry)	5,574,889	6,864,666	18,428,080	19,288,191
Hops (used as extracts)	388,369	503,072	1,441,946	2,797,394
Other	6,169,478	1,332,607	15,144,138	6,315,951
Total Non-Grain products	83,473,844	89,900,402	313,649,339	347,282,251
Total Used	603,223,274	618,753,836	2,307,080,526	2,415,336,150

388,369 Pounds of hops is equivalent to503,072 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

147,156 pounds of extract APR 2009262,658 pounds of extract APR 2008

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.